

RIGHT TO ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

NOTICE OF HEARING

WHEREAS, Shri Tap Sajan & Nabam Tapung has filed a second Appeal U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 against the PIO-Cum-EE, Dept. of PWD, Naharlagun Division, District:- Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh for refusing to furnish the information regarding— C/o protection wall over Hochang and damsite nallah under forest colony IMC ward NO 16 Naharlagun sought by him vide his RTI application dated 09/03/2023.

AND WHEREAS, Appeal has been listed for hearing before the Hon'ble Information Commissioner Shri Khopey Thaley on 27th May, 2024 at 1030 Hrs.

NOW THEREFORE, the PIO is directed to appear in person on the above-mentioned date and time with all the documents/files upon which you intend to rely in support of your claims/defense. If for a compelling reason the PIO is unable to be present during the hearing, he/she has to give reason for the same and shall authorize an officer/APIO, fully acquainted with the facts of the case.

Take notice that in default of your appearance on the date and time mentioned above the case shall be heard and decided in your absence.

Sd/-(Khopey Thaley) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar.

Memo No. APIC-1008/2023 //6
Copy to:-

Dated, Itanagar the/. ... May, 2024.

- PIO-Cum-EE, Dept. of PWD, Naharlagun Division, District:- Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh, Pin Code-791110, Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action please.
- 2. Shri Tap Sajan & Nabam Tapung, Down Polo Colony Naharlagun, District:-Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh for information please. **Contact No. 8729902044**
- 3. The Computer Programmer/Computer Operator, APIC for uploading on the Website of APIC please.

4. Office Copy.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar APIC, Itanagar

Aruna